St. Paul's Sr. Sec. School, Jhalamand, Jodhpur

Annual Examiantion (2025-2026)

Class XI (Practical Examination Time Table)

Date Science | Commerce | Humanities
14-02-2026 (Saturday) Physical Education/Informatics Practices '
16-02-2026 (Monday) Biology/Mathematics Business Studies " Geogtaphy
17-02-2026 (Tuesday) Chemistry/Physics Economics Economics/Sociology

18-02-2026 (Wednesday) Chemistry/Physics Accountancy Political science
19-02-2026 (Thursday) ’ English ?
Class XI (Theory Examination Time Table)
Date Science [ Commerce ] Humanities
24-02-2026 (Tuesday) ‘ Value Education /Catechism
25-02-2026 (Wednesday) Preparatory Leave
26-02-2026 (Thursday) Physics Accountancy Geography
27-02-2026 (Friday) Preparatory Leave
28-02-2026 (Saturday) English
01-03-2026 Sunday
02-03-2026 (Monday) Holiday (Holika Dahan)
03—03-2026 (Tuesday) o e Holida;(Dhulandi)wmV e
04-03-2026 (Wednesday) Preparatory Leave
05-03-2026 (Thursday) Chemistry Business Studies Political science
06-03-2026 (Friday) Preparatory Leave
07-03-2026 (Saturday) Physical Education/Informatics Practices
08-03-2026 Sunday
09-03-2026 (Monday) Biology/Mathematics Economics Economics/Sociology

The Value Education Exam will be conducted on 24-02-2026 during regular school hours

Instructions

1. School timing will be 7:30 a.m.-11:00 a.m. from 26-02-2026 to 09-03-2026.

2. There will be no classes on days of Preparatory leave.

3. As it is a written exam, no exam will be taken before or after the schedule.

4. If any student is absent due to health problem, the parents should submit the Application & Medical Certificate
at the school office within the days of exam and not after the last exam date.

6. PTM for class XI will be held on 25-03-2026 (Wednesday) from 8:00 a.m. to 12.00 noon./W

Principal



